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Leadership 
In Aousefurnishings:

Dull
Sun

OME homes are minus 
many comforts that are 
within easy reach. Mod­
ern methods have revo­

lutionized the housefurnish-
B.

ing business, and good things 
are cheaper now than ever 
before.

The difficulty in talking 
about the general superiority 
of our carpet and upholstery 
showings is that every mer­
chant says practically the 
same thing, and you don’t 
think it very saucy to doubt 
just a little, because adver­
tising does paint things too 
rosy sometimes.

j
PROSPECTS OP THE WORLD'S WHEAT 

TRADE 18M-06.

In endeavoring to arrive at a 
elusion as to the prospects of the wheat 

of the world for 1895-96, the best 
method to foHow Is to make a careful 
comparison of the present position 
with that which exelsted at harvest of 
1804 How does this year’s world’s 
ciop compare with last year ? How 

held over from old crops

con-

trade
1

do reserves
in 1895 compare with those held In 1891. 
Is the consumption of wheat during 
1895-96 likely to be greater or less than 
during last .crop year2?

The wheat crop of the world for 1894 
was estimated in Liverpool Corn. Trade

We much desire you to find
lasia, Argentina,Uruguay and Chili had 

harvested, and the

j ÜI

out how careful we are to say 
exactly what we mean, neither 
more nor less.

j not then been 
figures given were mere estimates and 

submitted subject to revision. To 
added the crop in 
to . be harvested 

ship-

were
these may be 
British India,
In March, 1895, the early

from which would form «part

All the new bright eflects 
for horfie decoration find their 
way here. It wouldn’t be pos­
sible for us to get large orders 
from out of town unless there 
be real merit back of all this 
talk. Please take the elevator 
(quick and easy-riding) to the 
second floor and let your best 
judgment decide upon the 
displays of

ment
of the trade of 1894-95. In all of these 
countries the crop actually harvested 
proved considerably smaller than the 
year books estimated. This was es­
pecially the case in Argentina, where, 
with a much larger acreage under 
wheat, the yield par acre was so much 
less than In the previous year that the 
crop turned out less rather than larger 

was estimated In Year Book. Mak­
ing reasonable allowance for these de­
ductions the world’s wheat crop for 
1894 Is reduced to about 2,475,000,000 
bushels, or much the same quantity as 
the acreage of the three Immediately 
preceding years of extra large crops. 
Following three successive years of 
good wheat crops, it must necessarily 
have resulted that the reserves of old 
wheat held at harvest in 1894 were 
largely In excess of average reserves 
That this was the case in two import­
ant wheat producing countries, United 
States and Russia, is universally ad­
mitted. The movement of wheat dur­
ing 1894-95 seems to Indicate that this 
excess of reserves pfobably amounted 
to 125 million bushels more than the 

of the world’s reserves, and

•J —Carpets 
—Curtains 
—Draperies 
—Picture!
—Wall Papers 
—Furniture

We send out samples of 
Wall Papers and fill mail or­
ders as satisfactorily as though 
you shopped in person. Buy­
ing by the carload brings 
prices down and selling for 
cash brings prices down, too. 
The more you know about 
Wall Papters and Housefur- 
nishings generally the more 
certainly you’ll do your buy­
ing here.

average
that the year had to provide a market 
for this, together with a full average 

Fortunately, the ordln-wkeat crop, 
ary world’s consumption during 1894-95 

largely increased through the ex­
tensive substitution of the use of wheat 
in place of Indian corn, owing to the 
failure of the latter crop in the United 
States and S.E. Europe ; and still 
further by the diversion of a large 
quantity of damaged wheat to food for 
cattle in the United Kingdom,Germany 

"^France, eta 
thus diverted from ordinary consump­
tion must have been fully 100 million 

Some authorities claim that

was

The quantity of wheat

Leadership in Shoes :
ONSTANTLY defimng 

shoe qualities as “fine” 
may lead some to infer 
that prices are fine, too.

Suppose we change the defini­
tion and talk about good 
shoes, good leather, good 
workmanship, good money’s 
worth.

Here in Toronto there must 
be at least a hundred shoe 
stores. How many good ones?
How many so good that they 
cannot be surpassed ? Con­
sider the shapes of feet of all 
sizes, the particular fancy of 
this person and the economical 
tendencies of that, and trade­
gathering is no easy task.
Then, too, the practical shoe 
man, must know the ins and 
outs of shoemaking, where to 
look for weaknesses and short­
comings. You won’t tolerate 
poorness in any particular.

So much induces the belief
that there’s business in plenty/ »
for the store that knows how 
to take proper care of it. Do 
we ? It shouldn’t be any 
harder to win success in shoes 
than in drygoods. It really 
isn’t. Else how have we de­
veloped a shoe trade second
in importance to Carpets and bushels In the visible and Invisible

tlreSS goods. The inference is j wheat crop of 1895 ninety-eight million
strong that this many-sided bushels Iess than ln 1894 ?

° . z. . require another reduction of 60 millions
Store IS in a position to retail Of the reserves to bring them down

fine shoes for the least money îVrUlrcLe^for ^mpT^n
off anyone, a fact that interests is95-96 likely to accomplish this ?

v e , v j? -1 As to the reduction of 66 million bu. every member of tne family, of reserves during 1894-5, the following
facts speak for themselves. The Gov­
ernment estimate of the wheat crop 
of the United States for 1894 was 460 
million bushels, hut the movement dur­
ing 1894-95 shows that the commercial 
estimate of 525,000,000 bu. was much 
more correct. Accepting the latter,the 
following shows distribution of crop 
and reserves during the last cereal 
year :

bushels.
lu the United States alone, 75 million 
bushels of wheat were fed to cattle. 

Assuming that the world’s wheat re- 
on Aug. 1, 1892, represented nor-serves

mal or average reserves, we have on
Aug. 1, 1894 :

Bushels.
Increase in reserves in 

first hands in stocks in 
store in United States 
and Canada and at ports 
in the United Kingdom 
and Continent of Europe 
and afloat for Europe,
since Aug. 1, 1892..........

Increase in reserves of the 
outside of above

51,000,000

74,000,000world,
World’s wheat crop, 1894 . 2,475,000,000

2,600,000,000Supply available for 1894-95 
How disposed of. 

Quantity of wheat substi­
tuted for corn during the
year.........................................

Reduction ln visible re­
serves ln store and 
afloat on Aug. 1, 1895... 

Reduction in visible -e- 
serves in farmers hands 
’etc

100,000,000

16,000,000

50,000,000
Quantity taken for seed 

and food for man and 
manufacturing, 1894-5....

1895-96
Quantity required 

for bread, seed 
and manufac­
turing....................

2,434,000,000

2,437.000,000
Deduct.

Excess above av­
erage in stocks 
in store and 
afloat, Aug. 1,
1895 .......................

Excess above av­
erage in invis­
ible reserves in 
farmers’ hands, 
etc........................... 25,000,000 60,000,000

35,000,000

11

Makes 
ments for bread, 
seed, etc., from 

of 1895....

requlre-

2,377,000,000ciop
Reducing reserves visible and invis­

ible to average quantity, as on Aug. 1, 
1892, this would require a larger world’s 
wheat crop in 1895 than in any year 
pievious to 1891, but considerably less 
than the crop of either of last four 
years, and 98 million bushels less than 
the crop of 1894. 
a reduction during 1894-95 of 66 million

Was there ln fact

Will it

t,

the T. EATON CO.
LIMITED,

190 YONGE ST. - TORONTO. ONT.

Mnemtij of loioiito 1894-95.
Stock of wheat and flour at 

all points in United States 
on Aug. 1, 1894, bushels .. 88,000,000 

Wheat crop of 1894 at all 
points ln the United Sta­
tes, on Aug. 1, 1894, bush. 525,000,000

AND

UNIVERSITY COLLEGEm The registration and enrolment of stu­
dents ln Arts for the session 1895-96 will 
begin on Monday. Sept. 30, at 10 
and lectures on Wednesday. Oct. 2.

BBBBNBH.
Bagla trar.

613.000,000a.m., How disposed of : 
Heme consumption for food 

and seed
JAMES

61 . 375,000,000

i

Sept. 28. 1895. AMUSEMENTS.

(1GUINANE BROS QRAND OPERA HOUSE,

Henry Irving,
M18aEllen Terry-™,

LONDON LYCEUM CO
Matinee to-day at 2, Shakespeare's Corned* 
THE MERCHANT OF VENICP

Rhyl our...................................................Henry Irviov
1 orlia.......................... . . ............Misa Ellen Tsrry

Saturday Shoe 
Bargain Day.

The Largest Shoe Store in 
Canada. THAIOpen To-Night Until 10 
o’clock.

To-Nieht
A STORY OF WATERLOO 

By A. Conan Doyle. *
Corp. Brewster (his original part).,.Henry Irri^

THE°BELLS
Mathias (his origin»! part).............. Henry Irvin.
• Mar,d‘n'‘ *’•-* —S?.

that have only n

THAITan Morocco, Kusoia Calf and 
Harvard Calf and Light Kid Shoes 
will be offered to-day, on our Bar­
gain Tables, at less than auction 
prices.

We do not want them—they 
have to make room for fall goods. 

Life is too short or we would 
the loss we shall suffer

money.

THAI
ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIPS

ROSEDALE GROUNDS

SATURDAY, OCT. 5,

melees a deliciou

THAI
Miworry over 

to-day.
Here’s a few from the many :

,1-
Commencing at 2 p.m. Sharp.

English, American and Canadian 
Champions Entered.LADIES’ DEPARTMENT 

1st Floor.
—Dongola Oxford Shoes, patent leather 

tips and facing, hand-sewed, 7oc, 
regular $2.50.

—Dongola Buttoned Boots,hand-sewed, 
light flexible soles, patent leather 
tips, $1, regular $2.50.

—French Kid oxford Shoes, dress cloth 
quarters, H. B. Goodrich,
90c, regular $2.

— Russia Tan Oxford Walking Shoes,
creased vamps, hand-sewed, "Prin­
cess Ida,” $1, regular $2.50.

— Astrachan Dongola Buttoned Boots, 
flexible soles,

BAUD DF O.O.R. IN ATTENDANCE tub s rn

She Has TwH 
CargoAdmission 25c. Grand Stand 60c. Reserws 

Seats 75c. Montreal, d 
certain that 
reported a slid 
Isle is the I] 
which sailed 
morning of tn 
26 first cabin 

The A

Seats may be reserved at Nordheimere on and 
after Wednesday, Oct. 2nd. ^Bost JH,
QRAND OPERA HOUSE.

3 S. THUBS. OCT. 3RD
Engagement of ALEXANDER :argo.

• trian was stj 
ship when 
Head. Forte] 
vessel Is lying 
of land enclol 
one of the m] 
Belle Isle.

The cargo I 
ln the neighbl 
divided as fd 
wheat, $12,163] 
63,246 pieces oi 
ages of meat, I 
pies, $525; 426J 
2465 sheep, $l] 
sacks and ba] 
sacks of oatm] 
$2600; 60 cased 
pulleys, $1200i] 
000: 1850 case] 
pieces maple j

Goodyear welts,
"Gladys Langtry," $1.25, regular 
$2.75.

—Astrachan Dongola Buttoned Boots, 
"Judlc,” French process, flexible 
soles, G. T. Slater & Sons, $2 .re­
gular $4.

—Astrachan Dongola, Edson Tie Walk­
ing Shoes, "Lady Frances,” patent 
heel fox, Kempson & Stevens, New 
York, $1.50, regular $3.

—Polish Kid Buttoned Boots,silk-work­
ed holes, oak soles, patent tips, 75c, 
regular $1.50

—Polish Calf Buttoned Boots, French 
kid foxing, 80c, regular $1.75.

—Astrachan Dongola Bqttoned Boots, 
patent tips, 90c, regular $1.50.

—French Kid Buttoned Boots dress 
cloth tops, hand-sewed turns, 
special, 90c, regular $3.

—Russia Calf Oxford Walking Shoes, 
hand-made, H. B. Goodrich, Boston, 
$1,25, regular $2.

—Undressed Ooze Calf Walking Shoes, 
American, special, $1, regular $2.50.

SALVINI
And his Company of Players 

Under the Management of Mr. W. M. Wilklsea. 
REPERTOIRE:

Thursday and ) 
Saturday Evening f
Friday Evening......
Saturday Matinee..

THREE
GUARDSMEN
.........  HAMLET

........RUY BLAS
To be presented with adequate acenlo effect! 

and accessories.
Prices 25o to $1.50, according to location.

PRINCESS -tt5eM
i MATINEE i 
; TO-DAY :

The Comedian 
Mr. Charles

—in -
OTHER OVB LA

Charges of lislJ 
Mnde by]

New York, 3 
clal from Sad 
Federal officia] 
the British seJ 
ring Sea are | 
violation of tj 
The matter w| 
tentlon of thJ 
complaints wl 
British Goverj 
are to be belie] 
are Violating I 
gulations. II 
torney-Generaj 
tain evidence I 
lish officials. I 
by Captain Fol 
ward D. Websl 

_ he visited mJ 
Behring Sea, ] 
arms and am] 
He reports tq 
said they woul 
of the conseqil 
will make affll 
his charges wi| 
Canadian vessl 
Cox and Anna]

: last Tim*-: 
: TO-NIGHT, jPEOPLE’S

MONEY.
MISSES’ DEPARTMENT

1st Floor.
—French Kid Buttoned Boots, dress- 

cloth, Top, handmade, $1, regular

Dongola Buttoned Boots, common- 
sense toe cap, 75a regular $1.25.

— Angola Kid Walking Shoes, size 11 
to 2, special, 75c, regular $1.50.

CHILDREN’S and INFANTS'
1st Floor.

—Calf Lace Boots, hand-made, 45c, re­
gular 65c.

—Dongola Buttoned Boots, St. Louis 
square toe, 65c, regular $1.

—Patent Leather Boots, 30c, regular

Next Week—Frederic Bond in "The A rathe 
Nights."

ASSEY MUSIC HALLHI OCT. 7, (Monday Week)

MADAME MELBA
Accompanied By

Mme. Scalchl............
Mile. Bauermelster 
Mr. L. D’Aublgne...
SIg. G. Campanarl..

and a oo 
rectlon of
Garden Theatre, London.

Plan for subscribers on Tuesday mornllj. 
For non-aubscrlbera on Wednesday.

........ Contralto
Mezzo Soprano
...................Tenor

■........ Barltoaa
mplete orchestra, nnder the di- 
Mr. London Itonald of Caveat

60c.
— Enamel Strap Shoes, the J. D. King 

& Co. special, 30, regular 90c.
MASSEY MUSIC HALL BUREAU*

An office for the booking an engaging of 
Canadian, American and Foreign Musical 
Artists and Literary Talent.

For information regarding dates, terms 
and other particulars apply to

I. E. SUCKLING, Mana 
Massey Music Hall,

GENTS’ DEPARTMENT
2nd Floor.

■ Lace Boots, Goodyear 
Scotch welts, razor toes, $2,

—Cordovan 
sewn, 
regular $4.

—Harvard Calf Lace Boots, Chicago 
wing tips, razor toes, Goodyear 
welts, $2, regular $4.

—Satin Calf Lace Boots, Piccadilly 
toes, creased vamps, Hatton & Co., 
London, Eng., $1.76, regular $3.75.

—Cordovan Lace Boots, creased vamps, 
London toes, sewed, winged tips, 
$1.50, regular $2.50.

—Patent Leather
Shoes, hand-made, needle or-opera 
toesi, $1.25, regular $3.26.

—Russia Tan Leather Boots, Yale tips, 
Piccadilly toes, special, $1.25, regu­
lar $3.

—Dongola Lace Boots, St. Louts toes, 
$1.35, regular $2.25.

—Dongola Lace Boots, Dude tips, dress 
cloth tops, $1.50, regular $2.60.

—Russia Tan Oxford Shoes, sewed, 75c, 
regular $1.50.

—Cordovan Oxford Shoes, sewed, 80c, 
regular $1.75,

ger,
Toronto.

"■
jTORONT f \ Popi

I OPERA HOUSE V ..u- 
Next Week: u,llr

ROBERT GAYLOR 
In Ills New Play, 

e,ln a El* City.”

Mats
Tues
Thurs
Saty.

torox:

IPrice» 
Always

Successful
a

Oxford Walking The annual 
Church School 
afternoon on i 
and the progn 
fully run off. 
events follovei 
great credit up 
who acted as s 
rents and frlei 
of the old boys 
the participant 
they evidently 
despite the cold 
the grounds f| 
feature of the ! 
mile bicycle ra< 
tween H. Gzov 

vwho distanced 
close and exclt 

The results 1 
et ball—A. Pro 
A. Massey 2. 
Proctor 1, 34 f 
lett 2. 
der—R. Warw 
Hundred yard 
Warwick 1, T. 
12 and under— 
Hundred yard: 
mour 1, c. S 
yards, open—F 
Carruthers 2.
R. Bartlett 1, 4 
laway 2. 220
A. Moorehouse 
Jennings tied f 
—F. Callaway 
Three-legged i 
Rolph and G. 
Nordhetmer 2. 
under—O. Mas 
Hurdle race, oj 
A. Massey 2. 
race—H. Couls 
Three-legged r 
Robinson 1, Mi 
Sack race, ope 
don 2. Quarte 
1, A. Massey 2 
cycle, 14 and u 
Sweatman 2. 
race, open—J. < 
man 2. Hund 
A. Armour 1, ] 

F. Callaway 
19 points.

For Invalids.

*

fwEBBS «Ik
PURE HI

Alfs Foot]®
KT JELLY M

BOYS’ DEPARTMENT
2nd Floor.

—Boston Calf Lace Boots, hand-made, 
sizes 1 to 5, 65c, regular $1.25 

—Boston Calf Lace Boots, hand-made, 
sizes 11 to 13, 60c, regular $L 

—Cordovan Lace Walking Shoes, sizes 
1 to 6, 65a regular $1.26.

—Calf Lace Walking Shoes, sizes 11 to 
13, 55c, regular $1.

SPORTING DEPARTMENT
2nd Floor.

Special prices TO-DAY.

HundrTel. 3907. - 447 Yonge-st,
:

We im­
port direct from London, England, 
Jumping, gymnasium, football, cricket, 
and six oz. spiked running shoes.

sali

A
Quinane Bros., Plain 

Straightforward 
Business

M
Sole Agent, for the Slater 

$3 Stamped Shoe,

214 YONGE-ST.

talk is this. We have 
some Fall-weight Over­
coats to sell—hundreds 
of them. We have been 
in business for years 
and never saw their 
equal in value — per­
haps may not again. 
$10 gives you choice of 

.fine Worsted Coats, 
with Venetian Finish 
(that njee smooth sur­
face which all good 
dressers admire)—in six 
different shades.

Yesterday's Fires.
There were three fires yesterday 

afternoon and evening starting at the j 
modest damage of $1 and winding up 
with a $600 blaze.

Box 146 at 12.13 t> m., called a por­
tion of the brigade to 262 Markham- 
street, the residence of Mr. Larkin, 
where the damage was $1, due to a 
defective éhimney.

At 7 p.m., an alarm from box 14 call • 
ed the firemen to 224 Adelaide-street 
west, a building owned by Mr. Harris 
and occupied by D. McIntosh. An upset 
lamp started a Are which did $5 dam­
age. At 9.40 p.m an alarm from box 
375, Jones-avenue, a building owned | 
and occupied by F. W. Lewis. The ; 
house and contents were an entire loss; ; 
valued at $500, which Is covered by 
Insurance. The origin of the Are was | 
a mystery.

A CLERGY

Father Geogl 
sonal

AND IS Q
That Kootena 

Will Do All ’ 
It—He Invi

Independent Order of Foresters.
The Supreme Chief Ranger. Dh 

Oronhyatekha, has Just returned from 
a tour ln the Maritime Provinces, 
where he has been holding meetings ! 
ln the Interest of the Order, his audl- ! 
ences filling the largest public halls, 
especially was this the case in Prince 
Edward Island, where he was tender­
ed the heartiest of receptions.

FI

11a
8. S. Ryckrnar 

Dear Sir,—A< 
tion, I made 
26 persons of 
rlous social cc 
suffering from 
drèd diseases, 
medicine upon 
and□AKA Valuable Opinion.

Speaking of the immense consump­
tion of G. H. Mumm & Co.’s Extra I 
Drv Champagne, which ln 1894 aggre­
gated ln the United States over 80,000 | 
cases, or nearly one-third of the total 
Importation, Bonfort’s (N.Y.) wine cir­
cular says : "While words tell, sta­
tistics prove and the best evidence for 
unexcelled quality, purity, natural dry­
ness and wholesomeness, that can be 
produced Is given by the success of 
this favorite wine.”

^very one 
Koo 

Several 
chronic 

loss of sight a 
my notice, an 
the personal te 
themselves I c 
that 
From young a 
hearty and gra 
removed, healt 
lease of life gal 
tlnued success 

THOI 
St. Peter’s M

same : 
me.”HALL of

such

CLOTHIERS,St. Leon Mineral Water is retailed 
by between four and five hundred deal­
ers ln Toronto. Pretty good test of Its i 
extensive consumption.

i
115 to 121 King-St. E„ 
T citric.

■

Dr. Fowler’s Extract of Wild Strawberry ! 
cares Diarrhoea, Dysentery, Cramps, Col­
ic, Cholera Morbua, Cholera Infantum, and 
all looseneaa of the bowele. Never trarel 
without it Price 36a 246

To know “< 
evidence of g<

not bis nnsT attempt.60,000,000 . cency on every part of the sand bar.
145,000,000 Then there is the question of the city’s 

finances. The city Is not ln a posi­
tion to pay out a. large sum for lm- _____ his

649,000,000 . provements. Not only will the pur- ”orD J g\ inquest Into the 
! chase of these .mprovements entall a warrant issued Inqu^^ Jenkg

36 000 000 : =°nslderable sum of 7h-1otsbhv who was found dead ln the bathroom
36,ouo,uuu the resuming possession of the lots by j . ~ RPlin<iwlck-

Thus there 1, shown to have been the city means that we will get no ia Th^ doctor‘is satisfied It Is
in the United States alone a reduction further revenue from them in future. a ca8e Qf 8Ulci<3e-
ln visible supply of 19 millions, and in It is ln the city’s Interest that the Prior to his marriage to Miss Mad- 
invisible reserves 36 millions, or alto- leases be renewed. The Council den, Jenks was married to an actress, 
gether 65 millions bushels. To this add should pass a resolution to that effect from whom he secured a divorce, but 
an admittedly large reduction in and detegate.to the proper offletata S "m, ^lurTto Sfcure his 
reserves in Russia, and a less the duty of determining the rental at daughter nearly drove him crazy and 
important reduction in India and j which the leases should be renewed. ma(je an unsuccessful attempt to 
Argentina and it is seen that Some of the lots for which renewals commit suicide at that time. He had 

aggregate reduction of 66 million ; are asked are five or six hundred been brooding over the absence of this
bushels Is a moderate one. As to the feet deep. The tenants apparently cons an. y.----------- —
assumption that the world’s wheat crop have the legal right to Insist on che

lots being renewed to their full depth.
If so they should be made to pay the 
full value for the lot as it stands.
Whatever policy is adopted should be 
made applicable to all The idea of re­
newing this lot and cancelling that

to have little to recommend it.

Quantity fed to cattle ......
Expqrts .... ...............................
Stocks at all points Aug. L 

1895, .......................... ....

Alrtia Jrnki Bad Made at least Oae Pre­
vious Attempt at Suicide.69,000,000

Makes quantity withdrawn 
from visible resources dur- 
1894-96.... ..................................

an

APPLIED TO LATE.

Relxlers Were En Koule For Germany 
When the Motion Waa Made.

Albert and Paul Relzler, who fled 
from Germany after defrauding their 
creditors, were arrested here and held 
by Judge Macdougall for extradition, 
left for Germany ln charge of an offi­
cer on Thursday evening.

Their counsel, Messrs. Murdock & 
Tytler, were not made acquainted 
with the fact of their departure, and 
yesterday made application at Os- 
goode Hall for a writ of habeas cor­
pus. They learned later in the day 
that the men had gone.

for 1895 Is likely to prove 98 million 
bushels less than the crop of 1894, it 
is too early to speak with much con­
fidence on that point. The Hungarian 
Minister of Agriculture has issued two 
estimates of this year’s crop as com­
pared with last year, in one of which 
he makes the deficiency 232 million 
bushels. The Paris Bulletin des Hai­
les, a recognized authority in the grain

one
seems

••An ArnM'sn Night."
Augustin Daly’s comedy, "An -Ara­

bian Night," which Is to be presented 
at the Princess Theatre next week by 
Fiederic Bond and company Is said to 
be very funny and In the hands of such 
artists as now surround Mr. Bond 
should prove a great treat. Charles 
Coote, who is an actor of considerable 
merit and has made a decided hit this 
week with Charles Dickson’s company 
has been engaged for the production of 
“An Arabian Knight,” and will Join 

izatlon next week.

trade, estimates the total yield of 
the wheat crop of the world ln 1895, 
2,336,000,000 bushels, against 2,600,000,000 
bushels in 1894. a deficiency of 264,000,- 
000 bushels. As we have not details 
of the comparison of each country, 
there Is no means of Judging as to 
the accuracy by comparing them with 
other estimates. There appears to be 
very conflicting reports of the extent 
of the year’s crop ln the United Sta^ 
tes, Russia and France. Taking the 
different reports the following coun­
tries appear to be short of last year’s 
crop ; United States, 60 million bush­
els; Russia In Europe, 40 millions ; 
France, 20 millions; Great Britain, 20 
millions; Italy, 16 millions; Spain 10 
millions; ln all 165 millions.

The only countries which appear to 
have an excess of crop over last year 
are : Roumania and other parts of 
S.E. Europe, 60 million bushels; Cana­
da, 10 millions. ThB would make a net 
deficiency in this year’s crop of 105 
million bushels, as compared with last 
year. It would appear from above that 
In order to meet a consumption for 
human food and seed in 1896-96 equal 
to the quantity so consumed in 1894-96 
the world’s reserves will be drawn up­
on to a greater extent than the 60 
million bushels allowed In preceding 
table for 1896-96. The situation may 
be very considerable altered by the 
result of the crops in South America, 
Asia and Australasia, which will not 
be determined for some months yet. If 
these crops should prove to be no larger 
than those of last year, there" will be 
such a reduction in the visible sqpply 
and other reserves as will bring them 
down to a much lower point than the 
trade has been accustomed to for sev­
eral years.

The World does not feel at liberty to 
offer any opinion as to the future of 
prices or to offer any advice as to 
buying or selling. We have endeavor­
ed to present a fair and impartial 
statement of facts, and subjoin the 
following extract from Dornbusch : No 
single country Is ln a position to be 
Jubilant as to the result of the crop— 
nay—the evidence Is all the other way, 
and from present appearances it looks 
as If the world will have to draw large­
ly upon the reserves of other crops. 
It must not be assumed that any­
thing approaching to scarcity Is to be 
apprehended ; there will be enough bread 
to go round; but in the altered circum­
stances there should be no desire to 
export wheat at unremunerative prices 
and Russia more than America, will 
be the dominant factor in the situa­
tion.

In estimating the deficiency between 
the United States wheat crop of 1895 
as compared with 1894, the Government 
estimate of 400 and 460 million bushels 
respectively, are accepted. It to claim­
ed for this year’s Washington esti­
mates, that the returns on which they 
are based are collected under a more 
correct system than ln the past four 
or five years, and may be relied upon. 
If this is the case, and 626 millions 
was the proper quantity for 1894 .then 
this year’s deficiency would be 125 mil­
lion bushels Instead of 60 million bush­
els, as above allowed.

local Jolting».
Rev. Cecil C. Owen of Winnipeg, 

formerly curate of St. Peter’s Church 
ln Toronto, Is visiting the city and 
will preach to his former parishioners 
on Sunday morning.

“L.S.” brand hams, bacon and lard is 
a little dearer in price, but it makes 
more than up in quality. Cheapness of 
any article counts against its quality.

Commander Klngsmill, late of H.M. 
S. Blenheim, Is ln town visiting his 
father. He will leave next week for 
Vancouver, whence he sails on the 14th 
prox. for China to assume command of 
H.M.S. Archer.

If you are bilious or costive this 
morning, use Fruit Granules. Nature’s 
own remedy. Cleanses the liver and 
kidneys, purifies the blood.

Captain William McKay of Ingersoll, 
Ont., was married Thursday to Mrs. 
Dart of Toronto at the residence of 
the latter on Gould-street. The wed­
ding was private and the happy cou­
ple are spending their honey-moon ln 
the United States.

James Carruthers, Jack Jobbit and 
Walter Chester, residents of Norway, 
and all ex-Grand Trunk men, an­
nounce their intention of leaving Cana­
da next month to seek their fortunes 
in South Africa.

Passengers for Cape Town can take 
the Allan Royal mall steamship Pari­
sian which leaves Montreal Oct. 5, and 
Quebec and Rlmouskl Sunday, Oct 6. 
The steamship Donottar Castle leaves 
London, Oct. 19 for Cape Town, etc. 
Through tickets at lowest rates. No 
advance yet ln steerage rates from this 
s<de.

To-morrow, the festival of St. Mich­
ael and All Angels, there will be a 
special service ln the evening ln St. 
Stephen’s Church, College-street and 
Bellevue-avenue, when the Rev. Canon 
MacNab will preach to the several 
chapters of the parish guild. All seats 
free.

At the recent meeting of the 
mittee of the Trinity College School 
Old Boys’ Association, a constitution 
was drawn up and provisionally ad­
opted. It will be submitted at the next 
general meeting on Speech Day, In No­
vember, when It is expected that many 
members of the Association will be pre­
sent to see the new building

Rev. J. Macdonell, pastor of St An­
drew’s Presbyterian Church to not 
making the rapid progress toward 
recovery that had been expected. On 
Thursday Mr. Macdonnell, accompan­
ied by Dr. Johnson of Fergus, came 
to the city for the purpose of hold­
ing a consultation with Toronto phy­
sicians. Here a consultation was held 
by Drs. James and James D. Thor- 
“Uf1. Dr. Johnson and Dr. Graham. 
After discussing the case the doctors 
came to the conclusion that it was 
not advisable for the reverend gentle­
man to go south yet, and Mr. Mac- 
donnell returned to Fergus at 4.20 
o clock. It is learned from Fergus that 
the patient to none the worse for the 
Journey yesterday.

Mr Bond’s organ 
Several other well-known players have 
also been added to the company.

“My Wife a Friend.”
Monday next for three nights and 

Wednesday matinee at the Grand 
Opera House, Mr. Wiliam C. Andrews, 
suported by a company of high-class 
comedians, will present a play called 
“ My Wife’s Friend.” Mr. Andrews Is 
an excellent light comedian, and earn­
ed his spurs with Barney McAuley, 
Frederick Ward, Roland Reed, and 
other well-known stars. The play will 
be beautifully mounted.

Salvlnl.
The engagement of Alexander Sal­

vlnl, which has been anticipated with 
so much interest, has assumed a much 
greater Importance since that it has 
definitely been decided that he was to 
present his much-talked-of production 
of Hamlet. His advent on this oc­
casion, therefore, will have a special 
interest for al those wljo have a re­
gard for the higher alms of the stage. 
The exact arrangement of the reper­
toire is announced by Manager Wll- 
klson as follows: 
urday evening, the " Three Guards­
men Friday night', " Hamlet,'” and 
at the Saturday ma tinge Victor Hu­
go’s great masterpiece, ” Ruy Bias.” 
The more important people In the cast 
are Albert Brunning, F. M. Paget, J. 
M. Francoeur, Edmund Day, Norman 
Conniers, Miss Adelaide Fitz Allen, 
Florence Gerald and Lulu Klein.

‘ Bobby ’ Geylor at the Toronto.
One of the most prominent as well 

as one of the best comedians that have 
been seen ln this city, Robert Gaylor, 
who has delighted thousands of thea­
tregoers here on previous occasions, 
will present his new play, “ In a Big 
City,” at the Toronto Opera House 
next week. ■ A unique feature of the 
performance is a German street band 
endeavoring to play a popular German 
air and “ The Wearing of the Green ” 
at the same time "in order to suit the 
fancies of a German and an Irish so­
ciety, both of which are struggling 
for supremacy ln one of the down­
town districts of New York. There 
will be matloeee on Tuesday, Thurs­
day and Saturday.

Melba and Her Company.
Madame Mèlba ahrived ln New York 

last week and to now busy with the 
preparations for her coming concert 
tour, which will be one of the most im­
portant musical enterprises ever or­
ganized in this country. One of her 
earliest appearances will be in this 
city, where she will appear at Massey 
Music iHall on Monday week.

Though shb'is the brilliant star and 
Is to be the particular attraction of 
the occasion, she has, like a true art­
ist, been careful to surround herself with 
talent to give a. perfect ensemble to 
the evening's entertainment. She will, 
herself, be heard ln the choicest selec­
tions, accompanied by an orchestra of 
eminent talent, conducted by Mr. Lan- 
don Ronald, an accomplished English 
musician.

Melba deems herself fortunate in be­
ing able to associate with her the great 
Scalchi, who is without her peer as 
a contralto. Mlle. Bauermÿster is also 
a happy selection. She Is a universal 
favorite with the "audiences at the Me­
tropolitan Opera House, New York.

In Slg. Guiseppe Campanarl, the man­
agement 4s to be congratulated In Its 
choice of basso.

Last, but not least, this occasion Is 
to bring out Signor D’Aublgne, a tenor 
artist as yet unknown here, but one 
who Is sure soon to become known to 
fame.

Here, then, Is an aggregation of tal­
ent that will Inevitably make the 
Melba concert a memorable occasion.

Ml»a Alexander'» Annul Recital.

Quite an attractive feature of Miss 
Jessie Alexander’s presentation of 
" Trilby ” at her annual recital on 
Oct. 4, will be the Incidental music to 
be given by Slg. D’Alesandro’e Italian 
orchestra. Miss Alexander will open 
her program with an amusing sketch 
on the microbe theory. The sale of 
seats will open at Nordhelmer’s on 
Tuesday next at 10 a.m.

ed
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com-

Fell From the Rope.
Nelson Blanchard, aged 18, of 65 Elm- 

street, was yesterday afternoon play­
ing with companions In the Baseball 
grounds. Their modus operand! was 
for one of them to grasp a rope hang- 
n*f„fr?rP (he top of the grand stand, 

while his friends seized the loose end 
and hoisted him in the air. When 15 
reet from the ground the rope broke 
and Blanchard fell, sustaining a com­
plicated compound fracture of the arm. 
He was taken to the General HospitalA BLIGHT OJT THE TOW*.

We do not know whether those who 
defend church and other exemptions in 
Toronto and who also refuse to give 
the people Sunday cars realize exactly 
what the effect of their policy has been. 
The system of exemptions has encour­
aged the over-building extravagantly 
appointed churches, so that many con­
gregations are now burdened with 
heavy interest and still heavier charges 
for running expenses, and the denial of 
Sunday cars has made Toronto a place 
to be shunned by travelers and tour­
ists. Even our own citizens make a 
point of getting away from the place 
o l Sunday What the serious men of 
Toronto are asking themselves, the 
men who have to find the money that 
makes things move Is, Is dry rot about 
to set ln ? Toronto would be a bet­
ter city for all concerned If the' exemp­
tions were reduced and people allow­
ed to get about, as in other great cities 
every day of the week. Property 
ers and tax-payers are rapidly finding 
thls^ out.

Sttggesllemi In Order.
The Niagara Navigation Co. are 

open to receive suggestions of a name 
for their new steamer to take the place 
of the Cibola. It ought to begin with 
the letter C and end in A, and be of 
Indian origin.

MS 6 PATIENT
In St. Joseph’s Hospi­

tal, Hamilton, Ont.

The Doctors Said a Surgical 
Operation Was Necessary 

to Effect a Cure

THE LADY LEFT HOSPITAL 
AND DOCTORS.

Glove Contest.
Gloves on hand—one on hand—on 

the other hand—on both hands—off our 
hands—on your hands—for ninety-five 
cents for the two, Just for a leader, re­
gular price $1.25. Autumn-tide tidings 
Df tied and untied ties. Hundreds to 
choose from at Sword's, 65 King-street 
east

own-

THE ISLAND LEASES.
Isn’t it about time the Council de­

clared and carried out its policy in 
regard to the Island leases that have 
expired and are about to expire? 
six months now the renewal of 
eral leases has been dangling between 
committees, sub-committees and the 
Council, and to-day their settlement 
appears to be as far off as ever. The 
City Solicitor or some one who under­
stands the situation ought to enlight­
en the committee where the city 
stands ln regard to these leases. As 
we understand it the city Is legally 
bound either to renew these leases as 
they stand or to refuse renewal and 
pay the tenant the value of all Im­
provements. The city Is obliged to 
give a new lease of the whole of the 
lot or to resume possession. The 
first essential ln the settlement of this 
matter is a decision by the Council of 
its policy in general terms. Shall the 
leases be renewed or shall they be 
cancelled and the improvements paid 
for? Let the Council come to â de­
cision on this point first of all. We 
believe public opinion favors renewal. 
There are several forcible reasons for 
this opinion. The city has still 350 
acres of unreclaimed land on the Is­
land. This does not Include two or 
three times that area along the Ash- 
bridge Bay sand bar, which can be 
converted into as beautiful a park as 
that which now exists at Centre Is­
land. 5 he . cottages render the Is­
land moi' attractive, and they are 
more effective than a squad of 20 po­
licemen in maintaining order and de-

t'blcngo and Return
On October 3rd, 4th and 6th ticket 

agents in Canada will sell round trip 
tickets to Chicago' at the lowest rate 
ever made to the Windy City. Tickets 
must read via Detroit, Wabash Rail­
way. All tickets are good to return up 
to October 21; solid through trains. 
Diagrams of sleepers now open. Full 
particulars from any R.R. agent or 
J. A. Richardson, Canadian Passenger 
Agent, northeast corner King and 
Yonge-streets. Toronto.

She Uses Paine’s Celery 
Compound and is Cured.
Another wonderful, almost mlracu - 

lous, cure to report. As usual, the af­
flicted one Is saved by the use of 
Paine’s Celery Compound.

Mrs. Annie Saunders, the cured lady, 
lives in Bracondale, a pleasant suburb 
of Toronto. .Her sufferings from a trou­
ble common to many women, were ter­
rible, and the wonder Is that she now 
lives. To her medical and hospital 
treatment proved »f no avail. At a 
critical Juncture the doctors deemed an 
operation imperatively necessary.

Mrs. Saunders would not sanction the 
proposed operation ; she decided to try 
a medicine that had cured thousands. 
She had faith in its wondrous powers 
to make her a new woman. Paine's 
Celery Compound was her chosen ag­
ent; she used it, and thanks Provi­
dence for the happy change effected. 
She writes as follows regarding her 
cure :

"It Is with much pleasure that I tes­
tify to the value of your wonderful 
Paine's Celery Compound. I was a 
great sufferer from severe attacks of 
neuralgia ln the left ovary. At times 
the attacks were so aciite that I 
thought I would lose my reason.

“Several doctors treated me, and I 
was a patient ln St. Joseph’s Hospital 
Hamilton, I obtained no relief from 
medical treatement. The doctors said 
unless I had the ovary taken away 
I could not be cured.

"Instead of submitting to the opera­
tion, I used Paine’s Celery Compound 
and I am thankful your valuable me­
dicine cured me. I feel like a new wo­
man, and I would like all sufferers to 
know just what this great medicine 
has done for me.”

For
sev-

ed

Moslems Mob an Armenian Chnrcli.
London, Sept. 27.—A despatch from 

the Bulgarian town of Varna on the 
Black Sea to The St. James Gazette, 
says letters have been received there 
from Antioch, Syria, saying that a 
mob composd of members of the Mos­
lem populace raided an Armenian 
church and destroyed the altar. Ten 
Armenians (were killed ok wounded 
while resisting the attack of the Mos­
lems.

French Reinforcements For Madagascar.
Paris. Sept. 27.—The Echo de,Paris 

says that reinforcements from the Is­
land of Reunion will Join the column 
which will be sent to relieve General 
Duchesnes’ troops ln Madagascar after 
the French troops under that officer 
have occupied Antananarivo.

Suing the Township For *100,000.
The Toronto and Richmond Hill Elec­

tric Railway Company have entered 
suit against the Township 
claiming $100,000 damages for prevent­
ing them from completing the road 
within the specified time to claim the 
bonuses of $60,000.

of York

Odoroma, a botanical preparation of 
wonderful efficacy, perfectly harmless.
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